

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21828/2013

RANBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 21829/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sonit, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21828/2013

Despite last opportunity the ld. counsel for the sole
respondent has not filed counter affidavit.

Matter falls under complete category. As and when
connected matter is complete, orders would be passed.

SLP(C) NO.21829/2013
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.01
17:07:32 IST

Reason: The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the spare
copies for effecting service on respondent NO.3.

Item No.56

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also required to
file proof of service of pleadings on the ld. counsel for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar